
Account Name Balance
ASSETS
Cash
    Checking Account 360,870
    Money Market 178,917
Total Cash 539,787

Accounts Receivable 205,566
Due from PKY Pinellas 100
Allowance for Doubtful Accounts (51,000)
Prepaid Insurance - General 507,271
TOTAL ASSETS 1,201,724

LIABILITIES FUND BALANCE
Liabilities
    Deferred Income - Service Agreement 36,092
    Accounts Payable 267,117
    Due to PKY Pinellas 25
Total Liabilities 303,235

FUND BALANCE
         Calculated Fund Balance 898,489
TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE 1,201,724

OTOW Condo Association Balance Sheet
As of: 11/30/2024



Account Name Annual Budget YTD Budget YTD Actual YTD $ Var.
(100% of year) (42% of year) (42% of year) (42% of year)

Income
    Association Income - CSF Income 27,642,944 11,517,893 11,523,034 5,141
    Assoc Income - Interest Charges 0 0 4,551 4,551
    Assoc Income- Payment Rejection 0 0 125 125
    Assoc Income - Late Charges 0 0 7,542 7,542
    Income- Laundry Licensing 145,000 60,417 55,368 (5,049)
    Interest Income Synovus 0 0 98 98
Total Operating Income 27,787,944 11,578,310 11,590,718 12,408

Expense
    Association Expenses - Management Fees 715,392 298,080 298,080 0
    Maintenance Expenses: Janitorial and Gro 3,249,072 1,353,780 1,353,780 0
    Maintenance Expenses: Landscape Services 2,795,990 1,164,996 1,164,998 (2)
    Maintenance Expenses: Building Maintenan 1,340,667 558,611 615,260 (56,649)
    Maintenance Expenses: Remediation and Sp 900,797 375,332 382,443 (7,111)
    Maintenance Expenses: Elevator Services 298,080 124,200 125,267 (1,067)
    Maintenance Expenses: Electrical Service 217,598 90,666 90,666 0
    Maintenance Expenses: Inspection Service 289,138 120,474 120,474 0
    Assoc Exp - Condo Registration 19,872 8,280 0 8,280
    Cost of Services - Bulk Service Agreemen 3,100,032 1,291,680 1,249,366 42,314
    Cost of Services - Gate Services 572,314 238,464 221,464 17,000
    Cost of Services - Trash 450,101 187,542 202,660 (15,118)
    Cost of Services - Water 1,022,414 426,006 250,178 175,828
    Cost of Services - Wastewater & Irr 1,579,824 658,260 670,390 (12,130)
    Cost of Services- Operating Cost 8,000 3,333 5,439 (2,105)
    Cost of Services - Rec Amenities 2,497,910 1,040,796 1,040,796 0
    G & A- Bad Debt Expense 62,597 26,082 0 26,082
    G & A Expense - Postage 20,000 8,333 9,346 (1,012)
    G & A Expense - Printing 20,000 8,333 3,940 4,393
    G & A Expense - Bank Fees 250 104 108 (4)
    G & A Expense - Dues & Subscriptions 5,000 2,083 5,600 (3,517)
    G & A Expense- Licenses 200 83 123 (39)
    G & A Expense- Travel 250 104 0 104
    Insurance - Prop & Liability 4,279,758 1,783,233 2,027,184 (243,951)
    Professional Fees- Association Audit Fee 47,693 19,872 39,325 (19,453)
    Professional Fees-Association Tax Return 11,923 4,968 0 4,968
    Professional Fees - Insurance Consultant 260,000 108,333 2,000 106,333
    Professional Fees - Legal Expenses 92,405 38,502 42,233 (3,731)
    R&M - Building 168,469 70,195 37,984 32,212
    R&M- Building- Railings 395,000 164,583 1,350 163,233
    R&M - Building - Elevators 453,075 188,781 206,889 (18,108)
    R&M - Building - Monitoring Expense 110,000 45,833 30,371 15,462
    R&M - Building - Painting 915,106 381,294 255,858 125,436
    R&M - Building - Reroofs Clearwater 1,502,323 625,968 105,815 520,153
    R&M - Streets 53,654 22,356 0 22,356
    Taxes - Federal Income Tax Expense 250 104 0 104
    Utilities- Electricity 14,000 5,833 2,911 2,922
    Utilities- Electricity- Laundry 128,790 53,663 38,842 14,820
    Utilities- Electricity- Elevators 40,000 16,667 17,921 (1,254)
    Utilities-Electricity- Outside Lights 87,000 36,250 33,774 2,476
    Utilities- Electricity- Streetlights 63,000 26,249 35,401 (9,151)
Total Operating Expense 27,787,944 11,578,310 10,688,236 890,075

Total Annual Expenses (w/o reserves) 27,787,944 11,578,310 10,688,236 890,075

Exess (Deficit funds for the (5) months 0 0 902,483 902,483
    period ending November, 2024

OTOW Condo Operating Budget Report
For the (5) month Period ended November, 2024



Check # Check Date Payee Name Amount

1601 11/01/2024 274 Gorman Clearwater 546.54
1602 11/01/2024 Allied Universal Security 25,895.73
1603 11/01/2024 Cintas Fire Protection 1,440.00
1604 11/01/2024 Dept of Bsn & Prof Reg 200.00
1605 11/01/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 219.43
1606 11/01/2024 Graywater Plumbing LLC 1,060.00
1607 11/01/2024 Higher Level Drywall LLC 2,525.00
1608 11/01/2024 Metal Craft, Inc. 508.25
1609 11/01/2024 Noble Nectar Apiaries, LLC 400.00
1610 11/01/2024 Pinellas County Sheriff's Office 198.00
1611 11/01/2024 SCA Pinellas Utilities, LLC 131,652.00
1612 11/01/2024 Smartrise Engineering, Inc. 32,860.00
1613 11/01/2024 Utility Solutions & Automation of Florida, LLC 574.05
1614 11/08/2024 274 Gorman Clearwater 316.08
1615 11/08/2024 Allied Universal Security 22,767.70
1616 11/08/2024 Cintas Fire Protection 1,230.00
1617 11/08/2024 Data Flow Communications, LLC 31.57
1618 11/08/2024 Drigger's Engineering Services 2,650.00
1619 11/08/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 5,012.93
1620 11/08/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,302.33
1621 11/08/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 888.27
1622 11/08/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 776.92
1623 11/08/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 693.48
1624 11/08/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 354.19
1625 11/08/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 246.98
1626 11/08/2024 Hartford Financial Services 15,608.02
1627 11/08/2024 Higher Level Drywall LLC 1,855.00
1628 11/08/2024 Parkway Maint & Mgmt. Pinellas 805,561.17
1629 11/08/2024 R2J Chemical Service, Inc. 2,970.42
1630 11/08/2024 Rabin Parker Gurley, PA 7,724.92
1631 11/12/2024 Modern Mail & Print Solutions, Inc. 3,923.16
1632 11/15/2024 AFS IBEX Financial Services LLC 375,452.13
1633 11/15/2024 Allied Universal Security 10,724.50
1634 11/15/2024 CS&L CPAs 16,950.00
1635 11/15/2024 Cooper & Associates 2,265.00
1636 11/15/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,490.37
1637 11/15/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,427.70
1638 11/15/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,271.08
1639 11/15/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,223.96
1640 11/15/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,208.70
1641 11/15/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 752.05
1642 11/15/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 744.83
1643 11/15/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 719.07
1644 11/15/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 715.32
1645 11/15/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 710.21
1646 11/15/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 649.21
1647 11/15/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 617.01
1648 11/15/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 443.78
1649 11/15/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 420.63
1650 11/15/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 389.36
1651 11/15/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 376.13
1652 11/15/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 210.72
1653 11/15/2024 Higher Level Drywall LLC 250.00
1654 11/15/2024 Mike Moody Painting and 28,936.22
1655 11/15/2024 Pinellas County Utilities 15,004.84
1656 11/15/2024 Rabin Parker Gurley, PA 327.54
1657 11/15/2024 SCA Pinellas Amenities, LLC 208,159.17
1658 11/15/2024 SCA Pinellas Utilities, LLC 131,652.00
1659 11/15/2024 Summit Broadband 252,441.61
1660 11/22/2024 Able Builders, Inc. 685.00
1661 11/22/2024 Cintas Fire Protection 2,357.10
1662 11/22/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 759.50

Check Register
Date Range: 11/01/2024 to 11/30/2024



1663 11/22/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 129.15
1664 11/22/2024 Florida Door Control, Inc. 290.00
1665 11/22/2024 Higher Level Drywall LLC 2,150.00
1666 11/22/2024 IBA Technology Consultants LLC 2,990.00
1667 11/22/2024 Quality Elevator Products, Inc 622.13
1668 11/22/2024 SCA Pinellas Utilities, LLC 131,652.00
1669 11/22/2024 Sleuth Inc. 550.00
1670 11/22/2024 Smartrise Engineering, Inc. 4,090.24
1671 11/22/2024 Waste Connections of Fla, Inc. 43,291.71

2,317,092.11

2,317,092.11


